BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 200994

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 2/27/2025 the parties of record in this proceeding atrue copy of the following
document(s):

Compliance Acknowledgement L etter re: 2024 Gas Residential Energy Assistant Tariff (GREAT) Annual Report.

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Huey, Digitally signed by
. Huey, Lorilyn (UTC)

Lorilyn Date: 2025.02.27

(UTQ) 09:32:03 -08'00"

Lorilyn Huey, Forms and Records Analyst
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Betsy DeMarco, Office of Attorney General, elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov

Betty Ann Erdahl, WUTC, betty.erdahl @utc.wa.gov

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Mike Y oung, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

Edward Finklea, Alliance of Western Energy Consumers, efinklea@awec.solutions
Lisa Rackner, McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC, lisa@mrg-law.com
efiling@nwnatural.com, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com
David Panco, WUTC, david.panco@utc.wa.gov

Jeff Roberson, Office of Attorney General, jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Kathi Scanlan, WUTC, kathi.scanlan@utc.wa.gov

Kristen Hillstead, WUTC, kristen.hillstead@utc.wa.gov

Greg Hammond, WUTC, greg.hammond@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Jocelyn Pease, McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC, jocelyn@mrg-law.com

Chad Stokes, cstokes@cablehuston.com






Tommy Brooks, throoks@cabl ehuston.com

Cheyenne Aguilera, McDowell Rackner Gibson PC, cheyenne@mrg-law.com
AlishaTill, alisha@mrg-law.com

Public Counsel, pccseaef @atg.wa.gov

Kyle Walker, Northwest Natural Gas Company, kyle.walker@nwnatural.com
Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Nash Callaghan, Office of Attorney General, nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov
Zach Kravitz, Northwest Natural Gas Company, zachary.kravitz@nwnatural.com
Eric Nelsen, Northwest Natural Gas Company, Eric.nelsen@nwnatural .com
Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov

Ryan Smith, WUTC, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Ryan Sigurdson, ryan.sigurdson@nwnatural.com

Y ochi Zakai, yzakai @smwlaw.com

Sara Breckenridge, breckenridge@smwlaw.com

Jeanne Roth, Office of Attorney General, jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov

Sharmila Prabakaran, WUTC, sharmilaprabakaran@utc.wa.gov

Michelle Parish, WUTC, michelle.parish@utc.wa.gov

Melissa Castaneda-K erson, WUTC, melissa.castaneda-kerson@utc.wa.gov
Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Doyle, WUTC, andrew.doyle@utc.wa.gov

James Brown |1, WUTC, james.brown@utc.wa.gov

Jack Graham, WUTC, jack.graham@utc.wa.gov

Krislrelan, WUTC, kris.iredlan@utc.wa.gov

John Drashil, WUTC, john.drashil @utc.wa.gov

Chelsea Mickel, WUTC, chelsea.mickel @utc.wa.gov

Cristina Narvaez, WUTC, cristina.narvaez@utc.wa.gov

Tad O'Neill, Assistant Attorney General, tad.oneill @atg.wa.gov



		2025-02-27T09:32:03-0800
	Huey, Lorilyn (UTC)




